In the Matter of the Withdrawal by the ) City of Lebanon from the Public Employment) Retirement System )

RESOLUTION NO. 9

FOR 1951

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Lebanon, pursuant to Section 8, subsection 5 of the Public Employes Retirement Law for Oregon, Chapter 401, Oregon Laws, 1945 as amended, that the City of Lebanon withdraw from the Public Employment Retirement System and that the Mayor be and he is hereby authorized and directed to give to the Public Employes Retirement Board a written notice of the election of the City of Lebanon to withdraw from the system.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 5th day of June, 1951.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder